506812257 08/11/2021

EPAS ID: PAT6859076

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIBIA HEIDMANN	11/16/2019
MARKUS VON RAUMER	11/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDORSIA PHARMACEUTICALS LTD
Street Address:	HEGENHEIMERMATTWEG 91
City:	ALLSHWIL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17345844	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)912-5236

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9739125232 Email: file@hoxpat.com

Correspondent Name: HOXIE & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 75 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 203**

Address Line 4: MILLBURN, NEW JERSEY 07041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. TSIMARAS SIGNATURE: /Michael J. Tsimaras/ **DATE SIGNED:** 08/11/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=IDP-68-US - Executed confirmatory assignment -11-15-2019#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 057145 FRAME: 0992 506812257

Docket No.	IDP-68-US

U.S. CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable

	consideration paid to	consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by						
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]	Idorsia Pha	maceuticals Ltd, Hegen	heimermattweg 91, 41	123 Allschwil, S	witzerland			
	hereby acknowledge to the employment a said ASSIGNEE, its and transferred unde throughout the wo dependencies), the a	IEE), the receipt of whice and confirms that ASSI greement between the ASSI successors, assigns and I or U.S. law hereby assigned, including the United and exclusive right and all rights pursuant to	GNOR has previously SIGNOR and ASSIGI egal representatives, ar as and transfers, its er ed States of Ameri t, title and interest, in	assigned and to NEE and laws of the to the extent tire right, title ca (including including the right	ansferred, pursuant f Switzerland, unto not earlier assigned and interest in and its territories and pht to sue for past			
[Title of Invention]	the state of the s							
*If the assignment is being filed	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:							
after the filling of the application, this section must be	filed on	January 3, 2020	, Serial No.	16/628,618				
completed]	(Hoxie & Associates Ll	(Hoxie & Associates LLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)						
	and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.							
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.							
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.							
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).							
[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]	(SIGNAT	TRES	Bibia HEIDMAI (TYPE NAME		<u>Дч. И. 2019</u> (рате)			
	Autom	Same.	Markus VON RAU		15 : November W			
	(SIGNAT	URE)	(TYPE NAME)		(DATE)			

RECORDED: 08/11/2021

PATENT REEL: 057145 FRAME: 0993